
 

◄ Nov 2015 ~ December 2015 ~ Jan 2016 ► 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  1  
Community Service Society 

SCRIE Information Enrollment 
Outreach, 

Community Service Society of 
New York 

633 Third Avenue, 10th Floor, 
New York, NY 10017, 

10:00AM-3:00PM 
 

2  
AM Aravella Simotas 

SCRIE/DRIE Information Outreach 
HANAC harmony JVL Senior 

Center  27-40 Hoyt Avenue south, 
Astoria, NY 11102, 

10:30AM – 12:30PM 
 

3  
Community Service Society 

SCRIE Information 
Enrollment Outreach 

PSS Highbridge Senior 
Center - 1181 Nelson 

Avenue, 2nd Floor, Bronx, NY 
10452 

11:00AM – 3:00PM 
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
Senator Jesse Hamilton 

Senior Information Resource 
Day, Rent Freeze 

Presentation 
St. Gabriel’s Senior Center 

331 Hawthorne Street, 
Brooklyn, NY 11225, 
10:00AM – 2:00PM 

 

11  
Community Service Society 

SCRIE Information/Enrollment 
Outreach 

Park Slope Library 
431 6th Avenue (at 9th Street), 

Brooklyn, NY 11215, 
11:00AM – 4:00PM 

 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
Senator Gustavo Rivera 

SCRIE Workshop (33rd District) 
2432 Grand Concourse, Suite 506, 

5th Floor, Bronx, NY 10458 
11:00AM – 2:00PM 

17  
 

18  
 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31  
 

Notes: Notes: You can apply at for the NYC Rent 
Freeze Program at any scheduled Enrollment 
Event. Please be sure to bring the following 
documents: 
• 2014 income information (2014 tax return, 
social security 1099-SSA, etc.) 
• Government Issued ID (IDNYC, driver’s 
license, passport, birth certificate, etc.) 
Current and Prior Lease or Maximum Base Rent 

 
 


